Bradford County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2024 Alba Borough $615.75
2024 Albany Township $5,549.73
2024 Armenia Township $2,137.44
2024 Asylum Township $8,014.44 $3,330.68
2024 Athens Borough $15,792.99 $106,956.43
2024 Athens Township $32,502.35 $176,163.54
2024 Burlington Borough $744.96
2024 Burlington Township $4,890.78
2024 Canton Borough $7,823.72 $12,779.59
2024 Canton Township $12,392.68
2024 Columbia Township $7,505.99
2024 Franklin Township $3,947.97
2024 Granville Township $5,591.81
2024 Herrick Township $4,842.67 $7,084.54
2024 Leraysville Borough $1,460.71
2024 LeRoy Township $4,404.13
2024 Litchfield Township $8,200.93
2024 Monroe Borough $2,362.26
2024 Monroe Township $6,809.02
2024 New Albany Borough $1,113.07
2024 North Towanda Township $7,754.75 $15,110.94
2024 Orwell Township $7,586.06
2024 Overton Township $2,437.24
2024 Pike Township $4,784.75
2024 Ridgebury Township $11,308.17
2024 Rome Borough $1,666.11
2024 Rome Township $6,697.23
2024 Sayre Borough $28,093.41 $245,370.65
2024 Sheshequin Township $8,313.89
2024 Smithfield Township $9,338.61
2024 South Creek Township $6,835.88
2024 South Waverly Borough $6,175.02 $12,583.11
2024 Springfield Township $8,008.32
2024 Standing Stone Township $3,802.42

2024 Stevens Township $2,940.82
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Sylvania Borough
Terry Township
Towanda Borough
Towanda Township
Troy Borough

Troy Township
Tuscarora Township
Ulster Township
Warren Township
Wells Township
West Burlington Township
Wilmot Township
Windham Township
Wyalusing Borough
Wyalusing Township
Wysox Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$1,094.00
$6,783.23
$13,642.81
$6,210.68
$6,267.03
$10,633.69
$6,730.47
$7,192.80
$7,503.89
$7,647.43
$4,250.74
$8,740.60
$4,989.40
$3,401.45
$8,236.28
$12,890.20
$0.00 $368,660.78

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $368,660.78

$232,787.54

$36,013.38

$3,036.55
$9,489.51
$860,706.46
$0.00

$860,706.46



