Bradford County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2024	Alba Borough		\$615.75				
2024	Albany Township		\$5,549.73				
2024	Armenia Township		\$2,137.44				
2024	Asylum Township		\$8,014.44	\$3,330.68			
2024	Athens Borough		\$15,792.99	\$106,956.43			
2024	Athens Township		\$32,502.35	\$176,163.54			
2024	Burlington Borough		\$744.96				
2024	Burlington Township		\$4,890.78				
2024	Canton Borough		\$7,823.72	\$12,779.59			
2024	Canton Township		\$12,392.68				
2024	Columbia Township		\$7,505.99				
2024	Franklin Township		\$3,947.97				
2024	Granville Township		\$5,591.81				
2024	Herrick Township		\$4,842.67	\$7,084.54			
2024	Leraysville Borough		\$1,460.71				
2024	LeRoy Township		\$4,404.13				
2024	Litchfield Township		\$8,200.93				
2024	Monroe Borough		\$2,362.26				
2024	Monroe Township		\$6,809.02				
2024	New Albany Borough		\$1,113.07				
2024	North Towanda Township		\$7,754.75	\$15,110.94			
2024	Orwell Township		\$7,586.06				
2024	Overton Township		\$2,437.24				
2024	Pike Township		\$4,784.75				
2024	Ridgebury Township		\$11,308.17				
2024	Rome Borough		\$1,666.11				
2024	Rome Township		\$6,697.23				
2024	Sayre Borough		\$28,093.41	\$245,370.65			
2024	Sheshequin Township		\$8,313.89				
2024	Smithfield Township		\$9,338.61				
2024	South Creek Township		\$6,835.88				
2024	South Waverly Borough		\$6,175.02	\$12,583.11			
2024	Springfield Township		\$8,008.32				
2024	Standing Stone Township		\$3,802.42				
2024	Stevens Township		\$2,940.82				

		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$368,660.78	\$860,706.46
,		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$368,660.78	\$860,706.46
2024	Wysox Township			\$12,890.20	\$9,489.51
2024	Wyalusing Township			\$8,236.28	\$3,036.55
2024	Wyalusing Borough			\$3,401.45	
2024	Windham Township			\$4,989.40	
2024	Wilmot Township			\$8,740.60	
2024	West Burlington Township			\$4,250.74	
2024	Wells Township			\$7,647.43	
2024	Warren Township			\$7,503.89	
2024	Ulster Township			\$7,192.80	
2024	Tuscarora Township			\$6,730.47	
2024	Troy Township			\$10,633.69	
2024	Troy Borough			\$6,267.03	\$36,013.38
2024	Towanda Township			\$6,210.68	
2024	Towanda Borough			\$13,642.81	\$232,787.54
2024	Terry Township			\$6,783.23	
2024	Sylvania Borough			\$1,094.00	